85
All rights, errors and changes reserved
© Copyright HOERBIGER 2007
A4P002E-December 2007
 Overview
System Fig. Symbol Series Page
Non-rotating
Double acting

Maximum Torsion Load M [Nm] for Sliding and Recirculating Ball Bearing Guidance
50
Net load centre of gravity
M TorsionTorsion
All rights, errors and changes reserved
© Copyright HOERBIGER 2007
A4P002E-December 200792
Permissible Impact Energy –  Series FZG (Guided Cylinder with Sliding Guidance)
Application as Stop Cylinder / Only Sliding Guidance
Series Impact Speed v [m/min]
0 5 10 15 20 25 30 35 40
Impact Mass m [kg]
   1   FZG020 47 47 47 21 12 8 5 4 3
   2   FZG025 75 75 75 31 18 12 8 6 4
   3   FZG032 210 210 210 90 50 40 30 20 10
   4   FZG040 270 270 270 110 70 50 40 25 15
   5   FZG050 450 450 450 200 120 70 50 30 20
Permissible Impact Energy –  Series FZG6020, FZG6025
Permissible Impact Energy –  Series FZG6032, FZG6040, FZG6050
10
0 5 10 15 20 25 30 35 40

5 	= FZG050
93
All rights, errors and changes reserved
© Copyright HOERBIGER 2007
A4P002E-December 2007
Torsion / Play for Series
FZK and FZG
For accuracy of guidance,
apart from torsion play, the
torsion of the rod itself must
be taken into account.
Torsion Play of Recirculating Ball Bearing Guidance and
Sliding Guidance (retracted mode, unloaded)
Series Torsion Play    [°]
Ø 20 Ø 25 Ø 32 Ø 40 Ø 50
FZG6000 0.09 0.09 0.07 0.06 0.05
FZK6000 0.08 0.08 0.07 0.05 0.05
Deflection of Piston Rod  with Sliding Guidance FZG and
Recirculating Ball Bearing Guidance FZK (bearing play)
Series Stroke

Flat mounting from above 	 Flat mounting from below 	 Side mounting 	 End face mounting
			   T-slot mounting
Applications
Lifting 	 Pushing  	 Stopping 	 Stopping with Stop Bracket
All rights, errors and changes reserved
© Copyright HOERBIGER 2007
A4P002E-December 2007 99
Order Instructions – Guided Cylinder FZK / FZG, Ø 20 – 50 mm
Cyl. Ø
(mm)
Symbol Stroke*
(mm)
Order Instructions
with Sliding Guidance with Ball Bearing Guidance
Type Order-No. Type Order-No.
20 20 FZG6020/20 PA68240-0020 FZK6020/20 PA68250-0020
25 FZG6020/25 PA68240-0025 FZK6020/25 PA68250-0025
30 FZG6020/30 PA68240-0030 FZK6020/30 PA68250-0030
40 FZG6020/40 PA68240-0040 FZK6020/40 PA68250-0040
50 FZG6020/50 PA68240-0050 FZK6020/50 PA68250-0050
80 FZG6020/80 PA68240-0080 FZK6020/80 PA68250-0080
100 FZG6020/100 PA68240-0100 FZK6020/100 PA68250-0100
25 20 FZG6025/20 PA68260-0020 FZK6025/20 PA68270-0020
25 FZG6025/25 PA68260-0025 FZK6025/25 PA68270-0025
30 FZG6025/30 PA68260-0030 FZK6025/30 PA68270-0030
40 FZG6025/40 PA68260-0040 FZK6025/40 PA68270-0040
50 FZG6025/50 PA68260-0050 FZK6025/50 PA68270-0050
80 FZG6025/80 PA68260-0080 FZK6025/80 PA68270-0080
100 FZG6025/100 PA68260-0100 FZK6025/100 PA68270-0100
32 20 FZG6032/20 PA58640-0020 FZK6032/20 PA58650-0020
25 FZG6032/25 PA58640-0025 FZK6032/25 PA58650-0025
30 FZG6032/30 PA58640-0030 FZK6032/30 PA58650-0030
40 FZG6032/40 PA58640-0040 FZK6032/40 PA58650-0040
50 FZG6032/50 PA58640-0050 FZK6032/50 PA58650-0050
80 FZG6032/80 PA58640-0080 FZK6032/80 PA58650-0080
100 FZG6032/100 PA58640-0100 FZK6032/100 PA58650-0100
125 FZG6032/125 PA58640-0125 FZK6032/125 PA58650-0125
160 FZG6032/160 PA58640-0160 FZK6032/160 PA58650-0160
200 FZG6032/200 PA58640-0200 FZK6032/200 PA58650-0200
40 25 FZG6040/25 PA59570-0025 FZK6040/25 PA59580-0025
50 FZG6040/50 PA59570-0050 FZK6040/50 PA59580-0050
80 FZG6040/80 PA59570-0080 FZK6040/80 PA59580-0080
100 FZG6040/100 PA59570-0100 FZK6040/100 PA59580-0100
125 FZG6040/125 PA59570-0125 FZK6040/125 PA59580-0125
160 FZG6040/160 PA59570-0160 FZK6040/160 PA59580-0160
200 FZG6040/200 PA59570-0200 FZK6040/200 PA59580-0200
50 25 FZG6050/25 PA60650-0025 FZK6050/25 PA60660-0025
50 FZG6050/50 PA60650-0050 FZK6050/50 PA60660-0050
80 FZG6050/80 PA60650-0080 FZK6050/80 PA60660-0080
100 FZG6050/100 PA60650-0100 FZK6050/100 PA60660-0100
125 FZG6050/125 PA60650-0125 FZK6050/125 PA60660-0125
160 FZG6050/160 PA60650-0160 FZK6050/160 PA60660-0160
200 FZG6050/200 PA60650-0200 FZK6050/200 PA60660-0200
*other strokes on request
100
All rights, errors and changes reserved
© Copyright HOERBIGER 2007

T1 6.5 6.5 9 9 11 11
T2 10 10 13 13 16 16
+5 +5  +5 +5 +6 +6
+5 +5  +5 +5 +6 +6
106
All rights, errors and changes reserved
© Copyright HOERBIGER 2007
A4P002E-December 2007
Order Instructions – Linear Guide FEUG.., Ø 8 – 40 mm
for Cyl. Ø
(mm)
Stroke
(mm)
Order Instructions
Typ Bestell-Nr.
8, 10 25 FEUG8-10/25 PD38013-0025
50 FEUG8-10/50 PD38013-0050
100 FEUG8-10/100 PD38013-0100
12, 16 50 FEUG12-16/50 PD38014-0050
100 FEUG12-16/100 PD38014-0100
200 FEUG12-16/200 PD38014-0200
20 50 FEUG20/50 PD38015-0050
100 FEUG20/100 PD38015-0100
160 FEUG20/160 PD38015-0160
200 FEUG20/200 PD38015-0200
250 FEUG20/250 PD38015-0250
400 FEUG20/400 PD38015-0400
25 50 FEUG25/50 PD38016-0050
100 FEUG25/100 PD38016-0100
160 FEUG25/160 PD38016-0160
200 FEUG25/200 PD38016-0200
250 FEUG25/250 PD38016-0250
400 FEUG25/400 PD38016-0400
32 50 FEUG32/50 PD38017-0050
100 FEUG32/100 PD38017-0100
160 FEUG32/160 PD38017-0160
200 FEUG32/200 PD38017-0200
250 FEUG32/250 PD38017-0250
320 FEUG32/320 PD38017-0320
40 50 FEUG40/50 PD38018-0050
100 FEUG40/100 PD38018-0100
160 FEUG40/160 PD38018-0160
200 FEUG40/200 PD38018-0200
250 FEUG40/250 PD38018-0250
320 FEUG40/320 PD38018-0320
Order Instructions – Linear Guide FEUG.., Ø 50 – 100 mm
for Cyl. Ø
(mm)
Stroke
(mm)
Order Instructions
Typ Bestell-Nr.
50 50 FEUG50/50 PD38019-0050
100 FEUG50/100 PD38019-0100
160 FEUG50/160 PD38019-0160
200 FEUG50/200 PD38019-0200
250 FEUG50/250 PD38019-0250
320 FEUG50/320 PD38019-0320
63 50 FEUG63/50 PD38020-0050
100 FEUG63/100 PD38020-0100
160 FEUG63/160 PD38020-0160
200 FEUG63/200 PD38020-0200
250 FEUG63/250 PD38020-0250
320 FEUG63/320 PD38020-0320
80 50 FEUG80/50 PD38021-0050
100 FEUG80/100 PD38021-0100
160 FEUG80/160 PD38021-0160
200 FEUG80/200 PD38021-0200
250 FEUG80/250 PD38021-0250
320 FEUG80/320 PD38021-0320
100 50 FEUG100/50 PD38022-0050
100 FEUG100/100 PD38022-0100
160 FEUG100/160 PD38022-0160
200 FEUG100/200 PD38022-0200
250 FEUG100/250 PD38022-0250
320 FEUG100/320 PD38022-0320
All rights, errors and changes reserved
© Copyright HOERBIGER 2007
A4P002E-December 2007 107
Characteristics

SW2 – – – – 30 30
T1 6.5 6.5 9 9 11 11
T2 10 10 13 13 16 16
* (FEHK version with ball bearings)
+5 +5 +10+10 +10 +10
All rights, errors and changes reserved
© Copyright HOERBIGER 2007
A4P002E-December 2007112
Order Instructions – Linear Guide Type FEHG, FEHK
for Cyl.Ø
(mm)
Stroke
(mm)
Order Instructions for plain bearing version Order Instructions for ball bearing version
Type Order-No. Type Order-No.
32 50 FEHG32/50 PD38001-0050 FEHK32/50 PD38007-0050
100 FEHG32/100 PD38001-0100 FEHK32/100 PD38007-0100
160 FEHG32/160 PD38001-0160 FEHK32/160 PD38007-0160
200 FEHG32/200 PD38001-0200 FEHK32/200 PD38007-0200
250 FEHG32/250 PD38001-0250 FEHK32/250 PD38007-0250
320 FEHG32/320 PD38001-0320 FEHK32/320 PD38007-0320
40 50 FEHG40/50 PD38002-0050 FEHK40/50 PD38008-0050
100 FEHG40/100 PD38002-0100 FEHK40/100 PD38008-0100
160 FEHG40/160 PD38002-0160 FEHK40/160 PD38008-0160
200 FEHG40/200 PD38002-0200 FEHK40/200 PD38008-0200
250 FEHG40/250 PD38002-0250 FEHK40/250 PD38008-0250
320 FEHG40/320 PD38002-0320 FEHK40/320 PD38008-0320
50 50 FEHG50/50 PD38003-0050 FEHK50/50 PD38009-0050
100 FEHG50/100 PD38003-0100 FEHK50/100 PD38009-0100
160 FEHG50/160 PD38003-0160 FEHK50/160 PD38009-0160
200 FEHG50/200 PD38003-0200 FEHK50/200 PD38009-0200
250 FEHG50/250 PD38003-0250 FEHK50/250 PD38009-0250
320 FEHG50/320 PD38003-0320 FEHK50/320 PD38009-0320
63 50 FEHG63/50 PD38004-0050 FEHK63/50 PD38010-0050
100 FEHG63/100 PD38004-0100 FEHK63/100 PD38010-0100
160 FEHG63/160 PD38004-0160 FEHK63/160 PD38010-0160
200 FEHG63/200 PD38004-0200 FEHK63/200 PD38010-0200
250 FEHG63/250 PD38004-0250 FEHK63/250 PD38010-0250
320 FEHG63/320 PD38004-0320 FEHK63/320 PD38010-0320
80 50 FEHG80/50 PD38005-0050 FEHK80/50 PD38011-0050
100 FEHG80/100 PD38005-0100 FEHK80/100 PD38011-0100
160 FEHG80/160 PD38005-0160 FEHK80/160 PD38011-0160
200 FEHG80/200 PD38005-0200 FEHK80/200 PD38011-0200
250 FEHG80/250 PD38005-0250 FEHK80/250 PD38011-0250
320 FEHG80/320 PD38005-0320 FEHK80/320 PD38011-0320
100 50 FEHG100/50 PD38006-0050 FEHK100/50 PD38012-0050
100 FEHG100/100 PD38006-0100 FEHK100/100 PD38012-0100
160 FEHG100/160 PD38006-0160 FEHK100/160 PD38012-0160
200 FEHG100/200 PD38006-0200 FEHK100/200 PD38012-0200
250 FEHG100/250 PD38006-0250 FEHK100/250 PD38012-0250
320 FEHG100/320 PD38006-0320 FEHK100/320 PD38012-0320